larch-networks.com
T
ai
lo
r-
m
ad
e

larch-networks.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
LN-3824G-6Y L3HCX, 24x1G+4x25G, 2x25GSFP+ DSP
LN-3824GBP-6Y L3HCX, 24x1G+4x25G, 2x25GSFP+ DSP, PoE++ 400W, ports 1–8 up to
90W each
LN-3824GBPP-6Y L3HCX, 24x1G+4x25G, 2x25G SFP+DSP, PoE++ 740W, ports 1–8 up to
90W each
LN-3824G-6Y-2AC-HSP L3HCX, 24x1G+4x25G, 2x25GSFP+ DSP, Hot Swappable PSU (AC+AC)
LN-3824G-6Y-ACDC-HSP L3HCX, 24x1G+4x25G, 2x25GSFP+ DSP, Hot Swappable PSU (AC+DC)
LN-3824GBP-6Y-AC-HSP L3HCX, 24*1G ETH+4*25G, 2X25GSFP+ DSP, Port 1-8 Support BT 90W,
2 Hot Swappable PSU 600W+600W (PoE Budget 500W+500W)
LN-3824GBMP-6Y-2AC-HSP L3HCX, 24x1G ETH+4x25G, 2x25GSFP+ DSP, Port 1-8 Support BT 90W,
2 Hot Swappable PSU 920W+920W (PoE Budget 820W+820W)
LN-3824GBP-6Y-2AC-HSP-HSF L3HCX, 24x1G ETH+4x25G, 2x25GSFP+ DSP, Port 1-8 Support BT 90W,
2 Hot Swappable PSU 600W+600W (PoE Budget 500W+500W)
LN-3824GBMP-6Y-2AC-HSP-HSF L3HCX, 24x1G ETH+4x25G, 2x25GSFP+ DSP, Port 1-8 Support BT 90W,
2 Hot Swappable PSU 920W+920W (PoE Budget 820W+820W)
LN-3824G-6Y-RPS-RF L3HCX, 24x1G+4x25G, 2x25G DSP, Redundant PSU and FAN
LN-3824G-SERIES
Models include a 1-year HW Warranty.